# OP \$240.00 4731957

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Just Fabulous, Inc.		08/08/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Techstyle, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Apollo Street	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4731957	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4507778	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4662161	FABLETICS
Serial Number:	86567855	LIVE YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	5009625	LIVE YOUR PASSION
Serial Number:	87130436	TECHSTYLE
Serial Number:	87130443	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP
Serial Number:	87130447	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP T
Serial Number:	87130445	Т

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582720220

**Email:** trademarks@ipla.com

Correspondent Name: IPLA, LLP

Address Line 1: 4445 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin S. White

IRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0354

900421898

SIGNATURE:	/BSW/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=JUST FABULOUS INC - Name Change Amendment to TechStyle, Inc#page1.tif		

source=JUST FABULOUS INC - Name Change Amendment to TechStyle, Inc#page1.tif source=JUST FABULOUS INC - Name Change Amendment to TechStyle, Inc#page2.tif source=JUST FABULOUS INC - Name Change Amendment to TechStyle, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0355

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JUST FABULOUS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JUST FABULOUS, INC." TO "TECHSTYLE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4760753 8100 SR# 20165262289 Authentication: 202788239 Date: 08-08-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0356

## SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JUST FABULOUS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Just Fabulous, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST**: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 30, 2010, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 29, 2010. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 13, 2011. A Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 16, 2012. A Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 22, 2013. A Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 29, 2013. A Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 27, 2013. A Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 29, 2014, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 31, 2015 (the "Prior Certificate").

**SECOND**: Article I of the Prior Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"The name of this corporation is TechStyle, Inc."

**THIRD**: The foregoing amendment to the Prior Certificate has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Prior Certificate has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 5th day of August, 2016.

By: <u>/s/ Adam Goldenberg</u> Name: Adam Goldenberg

Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer